

| 40002404 |
|--------------|

| TO-1594Attorney | Docket | No.: | 05984/166001 |
|-----------------|---------------|------|--------------|
| SHEET | | | |
| _ Y | | | |

| | | · (소송·전) ((전)) 중요()) 중요(의 (전)점 (()) 중(점(점 ()) 전(점(점 ())) | 11 189 | <u> </u> |
|--------------|--|--|-----------------|---|
| <u>Co</u> | mmissioner for Trademarks: Ple& | <u>100834216</u> | | At. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Genus, Inc. Individual(s) Association | 09-02-1998 | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Varian Associates, Inc. 3100 Hansen Way Palo Alto, CA 94304 |
| | ☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #2 | 2 | ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship |
| | © Corporation-State Californ ☐ Other | ia | | ☐ General Partnership |
| Add | itional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No | | | □ Other |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: | ı | repr | e assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No tional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No |
| | Execution Date: 9/1/98 | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or tradema A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/309,588 | · • | В. ⁻ | Frademark No.(s): |
| | | Additional numbers attache | ed? | □ Yes ■ No |
| 5. | Name/address of party to whom concerning document should be | | 6. | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| | Michelle D. Kahn Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account |
| 8/19 C:48 | 98 DNGUYEN 00000047 75309588 | | 8. | Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

| 9. | Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct | |
|----|--|--|
| | and the attached is the original document. | |

Michelle D. Kahn

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



09-02-1998
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by Genus Inc., a California corporation, with offices located at 1139 Karlstad Drive, Sunnyvale, California, USA, ("Assignor"), in favor of Varian Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 3050 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304-1000, USA ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS there exists an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Genus, Inc. and Assignee, pursuant to which Assignor is legally obliged to have transferred to Assignee the the below listed registrations and/or applications (including renewal applications) for trademarks and service marks, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the below listed registrations for trademarks and service marks, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used;

WHEREAS Genus, Inc. is the proprietor of the following Trademark Registration(s) and/or application(s) and/or renewal applications in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark:Application and Registration Nos.:TANDETRON75/309589KESTREL75/309588

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Genus, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Genus, Inc. in and to any and all of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements of the Trademarks.

Genus, Inc. does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

In testimony whereof, Genus, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated this _____ day of September 1998. Genus, Inc.

Name: William W. R. Elder

Title: President

G:\USER\ANNE\TMASSGUS.DOC

RECORDED: 09/02/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0338